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Merton Park 

Merton Park Burglary - 
Residential 

ROTHESAY AVENUE Male has entered the property smashed an internal 
door 

22/05/2022 
11:36:00 

  

Merton Park Burglary - 
Residential 

GRASMERE AVENUE Whilst victim was distracted. 2 suspects have entered 
property and conducted an untidy search of the 
upstairs bedrooms 

25/05/2022 
14:21:00 

  

Merton Park Personal 
Property 

QUINTIN AVENUE Suspect pushed victim’s Santander bike and he fell 
off.  Suspect rode off on the bike. 

13/05/2022 
14:30:00 

13/05/2022 
15:40:00 

Merton Park Personal 
Property 

LONDON ROAD Victim asked to produce his phone while being held 
up against a bus stop and suspect has made a threat 
to life against the victim 

22/05/2022 
22:20:00 

22/05/2022 
22:25:00 

Merton Park Personal 
Property 

KENLEY ROAD By suspects approaching victim and asking for his 
phone whilst jabbing what the victim believed was a 
knife in his side. 

24/05/2022 
19:25:00 

24/05/2022 
19:29:00 

Merton Park Theft From 
M/V 

DORSET ROAD Two unknown suspects entering vehicle by unknown 
method and stolen property from within before 
making off. 

04/05/2022 
02:45:00 

04/05/2022 
02:50:00 

Merton Park Theft From 
M/V 

CEDARS ROAD Unknown suspects have gained access to victim’s 
vehicle and stolen some loose change. 

06/05/2022 
17:00:00 

07/05/2022 
14:00:00 

Merton Park Theft From 
M/V 

GRASMERE AVENUE Vehicle entered.  No damage to the vehicle.  Entry 
gained and cash stolen from the vehicle 

08/05/2022 
19:00:00 

09/05/2022 
05:45:00 

Merton Park Theft From 
M/V 

CHURCH PATH Theft from motor vehicle 31/05/2022 
08:15:00 

31/05/2022 
08:20:00 

Merton Park Theft/Taking 
of M/V 

SANDBOURNE 
AVENUE 

Theft of vehicle - no keys taken 01/05/2022 
23:30:00 

02/05/2022 
07:30:00 

Merton Park Theft/Taking 
of M/V 

DORSET ROAD Theft of motor vehicle from venue by unknown 
suspect and means 

12/05/2022 
21:00:00 

13/05/2022 
07:00:00 

Merton Park Theft/Taking 
of Pedal 
Cycles 

LONDON ROAD By suspect taking unattended pedal cycle 09/05/2022 
18:00:00 

09/05/2022 
20:30:00 
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Merton Park Theft/Taking 
of Pedal 
Cycles 

LONDON ROAD Theft of pedal cycle from the rack outside Merton 
Council and Library 

19/05/2022 
08:30:00 

19/05/2022 
19:30:00 

 

 


