Merton Neighbourhood Watch

Monthly crime figures May 2022

## **Merton Park**

Merton Park	Burglary -	ROTHESAY AVENUE	Male has entered the property smashed an internal	22/05/2022	
	Residential		door	11:36:00	
Merton Park	Burglary -	GRASMERE AVENUE	Whilst victim was distracted. 2 suspects have entered	25/05/2022	
	Residential		property and conducted an untidy search of the	14:21:00	
			upstairs bedrooms		
Merton Park	Personal	QUINTIN AVENUE	Suspect pushed victim's Santander bike and he fell	13/05/2022	13/05/2022
	Property		off. Suspect rode off on the bike.	14:30:00	15:40:00
Merton Park	Personal	LONDON ROAD	Victim asked to produce his phone while being held	22/05/2022	22/05/2022
	Property		up against a bus stop and suspect has made a threat	22:20:00	22:25:00
			to life against the victim		
Merton Park	Personal	KENLEY ROAD	By suspects approaching victim and asking for his	24/05/2022	24/05/2022
	Property		phone whilst jabbing what the victim believed was a	19:25:00	19:29:00
			knife in his side.		
Merton Park	Theft From	DORSET ROAD	Two unknown suspects entering vehicle by unknown	04/05/2022	04/05/2022
	M/V		method and stolen property from within before	02:45:00	02:50:00
			making off.		
Merton Park	Theft From	CEDARS ROAD	Unknown suspects have gained access to victim's	06/05/2022	07/05/2022
	M/V		vehicle and stolen some loose change.	17:00:00	14:00:00
Merton Park	Theft From	GRASMERE AVENUE	Vehicle entered. No damage to the vehicle. Entry	08/05/2022	09/05/2022
	M/V		gained and cash stolen from the vehicle	19:00:00	05:45:00
Merton Park	Theft From	CHURCH PATH	Theft from motor vehicle	31/05/2022	31/05/2022
	M/V			08:15:00	08:20:00
Merton Park	Theft/Taking	SANDBOURNE	Theft of vehicle - no keys taken	01/05/2022	02/05/2022
	of M/V	AVENUE		23:30:00	07:30:00
Merton Park	Theft/Taking	DORSET ROAD	Theft of motor vehicle from venue by unknown	12/05/2022	13/05/2022
	of M/V		suspect and means	21:00:00	07:00:00
Merton Park	Theft/Taking	LONDON ROAD	By suspect taking unattended pedal cycle	09/05/2022	09/05/2022
	of Pedal			18:00:00	20:30:00
	Cycles				

Merton Park	Theft/Taking	LONDON ROAD	Theft of pedal cycle from the rack outside Merton	19/05/2022	19/05/2022
	of Pedal		Council and Library	08:30:00	19:30:00
	Cycles				